[ ¥ NETWORK AGENCIES

Cradle of Hope has established a Network Program with adoption agencies across the United States. Our Network Agencies provide families with homestudy and post-
placement services, detailed information regarding Cradle of Hope's international programs, and assistance with preparation of the documents and CIS process required

for international adoptions. They can also provide counseling, education and support throughout the adoption process. Cradle of Hope staff begins work with each
network family once a child referral has been accepted. Network programs work well for families who want to adopt through one of our international programs but would

also like to have face to face contact with and direct service from a social worker and/or case coordinator in their local area. Cradle's Network families receive a $1,000

fee reduction in any program.

If you would like more information about our Network Program, please feel free to contact one of the following Network Agencies in your area or the Cradle of Hope

office.

Jewish Family Service of MetroWest
256 Columbia Turnpike, Ste. 105
Florham Park, NJ 07932
973-765-9050
973-765-0195 (fax)
Contact: Sheila Muster
Catholic Charities

| Adoption Homestudy & Training Agency 115 West Pearl Street

4685 West Princeton Ave. Burlington, NJ 08016

Denver, CO 80236 609-386-6221

co 303-798-5250 NJ 609-386-6993 (fax)

303-794-8803 (fax) Contact: Nancy Morrell

Contact: Marj Bluder
Jewish Family and Children's Services
(serving South Jersey)
2100 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19116
215-673-0100
Contact: Lisa Walters
Jewish Family Services of Rochester
441 East Avenue
Rochester, NY 14607

Jewish Family Services 585-461-0110 ext. 120

1440 Whalley Avenue 585-461-9658 (fax)

New Haven, CT 06515 Contact: Shula Meyerowitz

203-389-5599

203-389-5904 (fax) Spence-Chapin Services to Family and Children

Contact: Amy Rashba (x113) 410 East 92nd Street

Lina Lawall (x105) NY New York, NY 10128

CT 212-369-0300

Jewish Family Services

1 Holly Hill Road
Greenwich, CT 06830
203-622-1881

Contact: Steve Baranowski

212-722-0675 (fax)
Contact: Becky Braun

Louise Schnaier

Catholic Guardian Society
1011 First Ave.

New York, NY 10022
212-371-1000 ext. 2117
Contact: Kathleen Dooley-Polcha

St. Mary's Services
717 West Kirchoft Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005
847-870-8181

847-870-8325 (fax)

Contact: Lisa Bende or Jamie Hammer

Catholic Charities of Chicago

651 West Lake Street

Chicago, IL 60661

Catholic Charities of Harrisburg

806-C South 29th Street
Harrisburg, PA 17111
717-564-7115 x229
717-564-7180 (fax)
Contact: Gwen Pfeifer

Common Sense Adoption Services

5021 E. Trindle Road, Suite 300
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
717-766-6449 or 1-800-445-2444
717-766-8015 (fax)



http://www.adoptionhomestudy.org/
mailto:Marj@AdoptionHomestudy.org
mailto:smuster@jfs-metronj.org
http://www.jfcsphil.org/
mailto:lisaw@jfcsphil.org
http://www.jfsnh.org/
mailto:contact@jfsnh.org
mailto:contact@jfsnh.org
http://www.jfsgreenwich.org/
mailto:mailtosbaran68@verizon.net?subject=Adopting through JFS and Cradle of Hope
http://www.jfsrochester.org/
mailto:smeyerowitz@jfsrochester.org
http://www.spence-chapin.org/
mailto:rbraun@Spence-Chapin.org
mailto:lschnaier@spence-chapin.org?subject=International adoption through Cradle of Hope
http://www.stmaryservices.com/
mailto:lbende@stmaryservices.com
mailto:jhammer@stmarysservices.com
http://www.catholiccharities.net/
http://www.hbgdiocese.org/adopt
mailto:GPfeifer@HBGDIOCESE.ORG
http://www.csas-swan.org/
mailto:lteeter@csas-swan.org?subject=Cradle of Hope

312-655-7087 Contact: Lori Teeter or Sharon Tannehill
312-382-1612 (fax)
Contact: Kathy Herrara OpenArms Adoption Network, a program of JFCS of Greater
Philadelphia
IL 671 S. Lewis Ave. PA
Waukegan, IL 60085 10125 Verree Road, Suite 200
847-782-4222 Philadelphia, PA 19116
Contact: Daiva Piscikaite
215-673-0100 x139
1717 Rand Road Contact: Lisa Walters
Des Plaines, IL 60016
847-376-2124 Sanctuary House
Contact: Connie Shapiro 1497 Simpson Ferry Road
New Cumberland, PA 17070
Children's Home & Aid Society 717-433-5812
910 2nd Avenue Contact person: Sandi Bornman
Rockford, IL 61104
(815) 962-1043 Franklin Family Services
(815) 962-1272 (fax) 131 E. McKinley Street
Contact: Peggy Franklin Chambersburg, PA 17201
717-263-8504
Contact person: Kaye Ringer
B Jewish Family Services
2500 Churchman Avenue
. . 6718 Paterson Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46203 .
Richmond, VA 23226
IN (800) 499-9113 VA
(317) 787-0482 (fax) (804) 282-5644 x23
Contact: Renee Hummell (B 2SS (fex)
—_— Contact: Jessica Carty
The Home for Little Wanderers
271 Huntington Avenue
Boston, MA 02115 Burlington United Methodist Family Services
617-267-3700 Route 3, Box 346-A
617-267-8142 (fax) Grafton, WV 26354
Contact: Paula Wisnewski 304-265-1338
304-265-1575 (fax)
Child & Family Services Contact: Sandra Ganier
800 Purchase Street
New Bedford, MA 02740 RR 3, Box 3122
MA 508-990-0894 wv Keyser, WV 26726
508-990-0298 (fax) 304-788-2342
Contact: Melissa Caron or Kelly Foxx
P.O. Box 370
Jewish Family Services of Greater Springfield Scott Depot, WV 25560
15 Lenox Street 304-757-9127
Springfield, MA 01108 304-757-9136 (fax)
413-737-2601 Contact: Donna McCune or Jennifer Brown
413-737-0323 (fax)
Contact: Susan Phillips

All families adopting internationally will need a homestudy through a licensed adoption agency or social worker in their state of residence.
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mailto:Kherrera@catholiccharities.net
http://chasi.org/
mailto:pfrankli@nw.chasi.org
mailto:lteeter@csas-swan.org?subject=Cradle of Hope
mailto:lisaw@jfcsphil.org
http://home.comcast.net/~findmartin/index.html
mailto:Findmartin@comcast.net
mailto:adoption_ffs@pa.net
http://www.stelizabeths.org/
mailto:rhummel@stelizabeths.org
http://www.jfsrichmond.org/
mailto:jcarty@jfsrichmond.org
http://www.thehome.org/
mailto:pwisnew@thehome.org?subject=Cradle of Hope
http://www.child-familyservices.org./
mailto:mcaron@cfservices.org
mailto:ksfoxx@aol.com
http://www.jfslink.org/
mailto:s.phillips@jfslink.org
mailto:libby@Bumfs.org?subject=Cradle of Hope
mailto:Adoption@wvdsl.net?subject=Cradle of Hope
mailto:Adoption@wvdsl.net?subject=Cradle of Hope
http://www.cradlehope.org/infonew.html
http://www.cradlehope.org/inter.html
http://www.cradlehope.org/adoptpr.html
http://www.cradlehope.org/family.html
http://www.cradlehope.org/start.html
http://www.cradlehope.org/BOH/default.htm
http://www.cradlehope.org/specproj.html
http://www.cradlehope.org/form.html

